SUFFOLK COUNTY POLICE CONFERENCE

JACK JANTZEN MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP 2024

Please read the rules and requirements necessary in order to apply for the scholarship. If a candidate's application is drawn at the June meeting and fails to meet the requirements, his or her award will be nullified. Any questions regarding the scholarship can be sent to me at the address below. The scholarship application must be received at the Suffolk County Police Conference address by the June meeting. At that meeting the winners will be drawn for the fall 2024 college term. No awards will be paid until April of 2025.

		□ ACTIVE	□ RETIRED
Suffolk Police Conference Member / Email Address	S		
Suffolk Police Conference Member Address			
Department	Cell Phone	Work Phone	
	Centrione	Work Frione	
Applicant Name / Email Address	School Presently Attending		
College Attending Fall Semester			
Applicants Address			
 Relationship To Member			

Please scan and email the completed application to: Reinhardt Andersen, Scholarship Chairman scholarship@suffolkpc.org

All Applications Must Be Received Prior To June 19, 2024.

- 1. Applicant must be a dependent child of an active or a retired member of the Suffolk County Police Conference.
- 2. Applicant must either be a senior in high school planning to enter, or is a full time college student attending any approved two or four year college in the United States.
- 3. Post graduate courses are not eligible for scholarship awards.
- 4. There will be 11 scholarships selected at the SCPC June 19, 2024 Open Meeting.
- 5. Payment will be made directly to the applicant after the applicant completes the required semester. The applicant must pass all courses and maintain a 2.0 GPA. A copy of the applicants grades must be sent to the SCPC for verification before scholarship funds will be awarded. All grades must reach the SCPC no later than February 15 of the next calendar year.
- 6. Once a member's dependent is chosen, they will no longer be eligible for future drawings.
- 7. All applications must be received by the Scholarship Committee prior to the June Open Meeting.
- 8. The SCPC has the authority to investigate the eligibility of all applicants